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Rachel Blumenfeld, Acting Site Lead
United States Department of Energy
P.O. Box 1410

Paducah, Kentucky 42001

EPA Notification for Extension for Review of Remedial Investigation /
Feasibility Study Report for CERCLA Waste Disposal Alternatives Evaluation
(DOE/LX/07-0244&D?2), Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant

Dear Ms. Blumenfeld:

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has received the received the D2 Remedial
Investigation/Feasibility Study Report for CERCLA Waste Disposal Alternatives
Evaluation on June 26, 2013. EPA’s comments to this document are due on November 23,
2013. Due to the response to comments’ complexity, EPA will require an additional 15 days
to submit comments in accordance with Section XXIX B(6) of the Federal F acility
Agreement. This letter serves as notification of EPA’s intent to extend the document review
period by an additional 15 days. The revised due date for comment submittal is December 6,

2013.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at
(404) 562-8648.

Sincerely,

L

Jon Richards
Remedial Project Manager
Federal Facilities Branch
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Elizabeth Wyatt, LATAKY — Kevil, elizabeth wyatt@lataky.com

Todd Mullins, KDWM — Frankfort, Todd.Mullins@ky.gov

Jennifer Tufts, US EPA - Region 4, Tufts.Jennifer@.epa.gov

William E. Murphie, DOE — Paducah, William.murphie@lex.doe.gov
Reinhard Knerr, DOE - Paducah, Reinhard Knerr@lex.doe.gov

William Creech, DOE - Lexington; William.creech@lex.doe.gov

Rich Bonczek, DOE — Lexington, Rich.Bonczek@lex.doe.gov

Lisa Santoro, DOE — Paducah; lisa.santoro@lex.doe.gov
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Bruce Ford, LATAKY - Kevil; bruce.ford@lataky.com

Jim Erickson, LATAKY - Kevil, J im.Erickson@lataky.com

Frazier Johnstone, LATAKY - Kevil, Edward.Johnstone/@lataky.com




